

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.138 OF 2022

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA )  
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY )...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

PINKY SKYSCRAPERS REAL ESTATE LLP )  
LIMITED AND ANOTHER )...DEFENDANTS

WITH  
CHAMBER ORDER NO.21 OF 2024

IN  
SUIT NO.138 OF 2022

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1865 OF 2022

IN  
SUIT NO.138 OF 2022

Mr.Venkatesh Shinde i/by Ms.Manisha Jagtap, Advocate for the  
Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2024

**PC.** :

1. Mr.Shinde, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that Ms.Manisha Jagtap, learned Counsel, who appears in the matter is in personal difficulty and unable to attend to the matter today and some time be granted.
2. List on 4<sup>th</sup> April 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)