

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 138 OF 2022

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA)
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

PINKY SKYSCRAPERS REAL ESTATE LLP)
LIMITED AND ANOTHER)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1865 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 138 OF 2022
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER NO.21 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 138 OF 2022

Ms.Manisha Jagtap, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11th JUNE 2024

PC. :

1. Ms.Jagtap, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that in a proceeding, pursuant to order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court, the National Company Law Tribunal has already directed resumption of the suit property in favour of the Plaintiff. That, since none appears for the Defendants, this Court list the matter for *ex-parte* decree.

Digitally
signed by
ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2024.06.12
11:05:19
+0530

2. List on **3rd July 2024**.
3. Let affidavit of evidence and compilation of original documents be filed by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)