

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 103 OF 2022

Maharashtra Housing and Area Development Authority ...Plaintiff
V/s.

Gold Finger Realty Investors Pvt. Ltd and Anr. ...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1624 OF 2022
WITH
SUIT NO. 755 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 47 OF 2020
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO 1300 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2420 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28759 OF 2023
WITH
SUIT NO. 104 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1587 OF 2022
WITH
SUIT NO. 1097 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2289 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2340 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1291 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 618 OF 2024
WITH
SUIT NO. 118 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1728 OF 2022
WITH
SUIT NO. 1086 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1767 OF 2018

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2024.08.08
15:27:20
+0530

WITH
SUIT NO. 138 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1865 OF 2022
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO. 21 OF 2024
WITH
SUIT NO. 168 OF 2020
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 106 OF 2020
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2379 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1284 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 37 OF 2020

Mr. Vishal Pattabiraman a/w Mr. Solomon Mathi i/b M/s. Rucha Jog Advocates for Plaintiff in Suit No.755/2019 and for Defendant No.1 in Suit No.103/2022.

Mr. Manisha Jagtap, Advocate for the Plaintiff in Suit No.103/2022 and for the Defendant in Suit No.755/2019/MHADA.

Ms. Sonal Sanap i/b Apex Law Partners Advocate for Majestic Consumer Welfare Associate in IA No.45/2020, 33/2020, 44/2020, 37/2020, 47/2020 and 46/2020.

Mr. Sahil Singh i/b Wadia Gandy & Co., Advocate for Defendant No.1 in Suit No.104/2022.

Mr. Dorcas Jones, Advocate for Representative of Defendant No.1.

CORAM : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

DATE : **7th AUGUST, 2024**

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Both the learned Counsel submit that the matters be adjourned to 28th August, 2024 on the supplementary board. Accordingly, list on **28th August, 2024 on the supplementary board.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)