



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.138 OF 2022

Maharashtra Housing And
Area Development Authority

...Plaintiff

Versus

Pinky Skyscrapers Real Estate
LLP Limited & Anr.

...Defendants

WITH
CHAMBER ORDER NO.21 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1865 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.138 OF 2022

Mrs. Manisha Jagtap a/w Ms. Yashashree Raut for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendants.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 11 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Ms. Jagtap, learned counsel for the Plaintiff in Suit No.138 of 2022 states that the settlement talks between the parties are going on and similar matters have been settled by MHADA. She is therefore very hopeful that even these matters will be amicably resolved. Therefore, seeks four weeks time. The said request is requested.
2. List this matter on 17 October 2025 under the caption for direction/settlement.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]